

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29891/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in MA No.573/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JOGENDRA TANTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Rita Vashist, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been passed over but there is still no
appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has also not deposited
Rs.500/- as costs in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master